Series 106
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 waynormallyclosed
directactingpoppettype
CONSTRUCTION
Body Brass
Armature tube Stainless steel
Plungerand core  Stainless steel

Ambienttemperature :  with class F coil -10°C +55°C
with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Universal mountingposition
OPTIONS :  Manual override
Electroless nickel plating
Stainless steel seatinsert
Version foruse with oxygen
Connection Orifice KV
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power
Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm  m³/h Min Max AC VA DC SeriesWidth Seal  Range
1 2 ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt 1 °C
E106A.....15///..... 1/8” 1.5  0.07 0  3 0  2 6  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106A.....20///..... 1/8” 2  0.1  0  2 2  2 0  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106A.....25///..... 1/8” 2.5  0.15 0  1 6  1 4  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106A.....35///..... 1/8” 3.5  0.32 0  1 0  8  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106B.....15///..... 1/4” 1.5  0.07 0  3 0  2 6  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106B.....20///..... 1/4” 2  0.1  0  2 2  2 0  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106B.....25///..... 1/4” 2.5  0.15 0  1 6  1 4  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  3 0  NBR=B    -10+90
E106B.....35///..... 1/4” 3.5  0.32 0  1 0  8  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106B.....45///..... 1/4” 4.5  0.41 0  6.5  3.5  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106B.....52///..... 1/4” 5.2  0.47 0  4  1.8  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30   EPDM=E   <+140
E106B.....64///..... 1/4” 6.4  0.64 0  3  1  2 0  1 5  1 0  2  30
E106A.....15///..... 1/8” 1.5  0.07 0  8 0  8 0  4 0  3 0  2 7  5  36
E106A.....20///..... 1/8” 2  0.1  0  5 0  4 0  4 0  3 0  2 7  5  3 6  FPM=V  -10+130
E106A.....25///..... 1/8” 2.5  0.15 0  3 5  3 3  4 0  3 0  2 7  5  36
E106A.....35///..... 1/8” 3.5  0.32 0  2 0  1 9  4 0  3 0  2 7  5  36

Foruse with oxygen
Connection Orifice KV
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power
Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm  m³/h Min Max AC VA DC   SeriesWidth Seal  range
1 2 ISO 228
E106C.....30///..... 3/8”
3
0.25 0
AC DC Inrush Holding   Watt
15 10 20 15 10 2 30
1 °C
E106C.....35///..... 3/8” 3.5 0.32 0  10 8  20 15 10 2  30
E106C.....40///..... 3/8” 4  0.36 0  8  5  20 15 10 2  30
E106C.....45///..... 3/8” 4.5 0.41 0  6.5 3.5 20 15 10 2  30 NBR=B   -10+90
E106D.....30///..... 1/2” 3  0.25 0  15 10 20 15 10 2  30
E106D.....35///..... 1/2” 3.5 0.32 0  10 8  20 15 10 2  30
E106D.....40///..... 1/2” 4  0.36 0  8  5  20 15 10 2  30   EPDM=E   <+140
E106D.....45///..... 1/2” 4.5 0.41 0  6.5 3.5 20 15 10 2  30
E106D.....52///..... 1/2” 5.2 0.47 0  4  1.8 20 15 10 2  30
E106D.....64///..... 1/2” 6.4 0.64 0  3  1  20 15 10 2  30
E106C.....30///..... 3/8” 3  0.25 0  25 24 40 30 27 5  36 FPM=V  -10+130
E106C.....35///..... 3/8” 3.5 0.32 0  20 19 40 30 27 5  36
E106C.....40///..... 3/8” 4  0.36 0  16 15 40 30 27 5  36
E106C.....45///..... 3/8” 4.5 0.41 0  14 13 40 30 27 5  36   PTFE=W -10+160
E106D.....30///..... 1/2”